

## 2018 Oxford 250

## **Camping/Tenting Rules & Contract**

877 Main Street - PO Box 184. Oxford, ME 04270

Phone: (207) 539-8865 - Fax: (207) 539-8860 - www.OxfordPlains.com

Dear Camper:

Welcome to the 2018 Oxford 250. Please note, that having a camper or tent on the property at Oxford Plains Speedway is a privilege that may be revoked at any time by Oxford Plains Speedway Management. Campers/Tents will be allowed onsite Sunday, August 19, 2018 at 10 am and must be removed by Monday August 27, 2018 at 12:00 pm (noon). All campers/tents must be registered with Oxford Plains Speedway and must display the Oxford Plains Speedway Camping Permit (issued at registration) at all times. There will be a designated area within the main parking lot for registration. Any camper/tent that is not registered or fails to display their camping pass is subject to removal by Oxford Plains Speedway Management. **Camping costs are as follows:** 

Arrival Day –Sun: \$80/ Mon: \$70 Tues: \$60 / Wed: \$50 / Thurs: \$40 / Fri, Sat, or Sun: \$30

Sign in times: Sun 10am – 4pm, Mon – Thurs 9 am – 6pm, Fri 9am – 6pm, Sat 9am – 5pm

## Payment in CASH ONLY

Below is the list of rules that must be complied with at all times during Oxford 250 week.

- Only self-contained units are permitted. Hook-ups and service facilities are not available.
- All campers/tents must be parked and set up neatly and must comply with Oxford Plains Speedway Management's decisions on where and how the camper is parked.
- Maintenance of the area around the camper/tent is the responsibility of the owner. The camp site must be free of any and all debris such as trash, toys, and other objects that clutter the area, including any pet waste. Carry-in, carry-out and tidy up camping area before departing.
- Small, contained camp fires only are permitted. Excessive bon fires are not permitted. Absolutely NO out of state fire wood is allowed per Maine state law.
- All campers (adults & kids) must wear footwear at all times.
- ABSOLUTELY NO FIREWORKS.
- Anyone who is fighting or doing anything that is deemed disruptive by Oxford Plains Speedway Management will lose all camping privileges and may also be suspended from the property.
- The owner of the camper/tent must sign camping agreement and provide contact information to Oxford Plains Speedway.